
 

 

 

Phone no.: (0341) 24444780, (0341) 2444275 

Email: principal@tdbcollege.ac.in  

   Trivenidevi Bhalotia College 
                                    (Govt. Sponsored) 

 Post: Raniganj, District: Paschim Bardhaman, Pin: 713347 

                                          ESTD.: 1957 

Ref. No.:   TDBC/CHEM/2022/01    Date: 10-01-2022 

TENDER NOTICE 

This is an open circulation on behalf of Department of Chemistry, T. D. B. College, 

Raniganj seeking competitive quotations (including GST) from potential companies/ 

agencies to supply the following items mentioned in the 

List tabulated as below: 
1) Chemicals 

Sl 

No 

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM QUANTITY PRICE 

   Avra SRL HIMEDIA 

1 Nitrobenzene 

Pack Size: 500 ml 

01    

2 Phthalic anhydride 

Pack Size: 500g 

01    

3 Phthalimide 

Pack Size: 500g 

01    

4 Benzyl Chloride 

Pack Size: 500ml 

01    

5 Benzyl alcohol 

Pack Size: 500ml 

01    

6 Benzoic acid 

Pack Size: 500g 

01    

7 Benzil 

Pack Size: 250 g 

01    

8 Ethanol 

500 ml (China Product) 

01    

9 Resorcinol 

Pack size:100g 

01    

10 Salicylic acid 

Pack size:500g 

01    

11 Succinic acid 

Pack size: 100g 

01    

12 Sulfanilic acid 

Pack size: 100g 

01    

13 Acetic acid 

Pack Size: 500ml 

01    

14 Formic acid 01    



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       (Cont’d) 

 

Pack Size: 500ml 

15 Acetone 

Pack Size: 500ml 

01    

16 Phenyl acetate 

Pack Size: 5g/10g/25g 

01    

17 Tartaric acid 

Pack Size: 100g 

01    

18 Glucose 

Pack Size: 500g 

01    

19 Phenol 

Pack Size: 500g 

01    

20 Acetophenone 

Pack Size: 500ml 

01    

21 Benzophenone 

Pack Size: 500g 

01    

22 PCl5 

Pack Size: 500g 

01    

23 Sodium Cobaltinitrite 05/10/50 

gm 

01    

24 4-chlorobenzaldehyde 100 gm 01    

25 4-nitrobenzaldehyde 100 gm 01    

26 Sodium Bisulfite NaHSO3 500 

gm 

    

27 Ethylenediammine 100 ml 01    

28 HgCl2 250 gm 01    

29 Urea 500 gm 01    

30 Guanidinium chloride 25/50 

gm 

01    

31 Naphthalene 500 gm 01    

32 Sucrose 500 gm 01    

33 Glycerol 100 ml 01    

34 NaOH 500 gm 01    

35 KI 500 gm 01    

36 Hydrogen Peroxide 100 ML 01    

37 Ammonium Molybdate 100 

gm 

01    

38 Oxalic Acid 500 gm 01    

39 Magnesium carbonate 500 gm 01    

40 EDTA 500 gm 01    

41 EBT Indicator  01    

42 1, 10-Phenolopthalin 10 gm 01    

43 Sodium Thiosulphate 500 gm 01    

44 Methyl Red 01    

45 Potassium Dichromate 500 gm 01    

46 CTAB 500 gm 01    

47 Porcelain bush 01    



 

 

 

2) Glass Apparatus (Borosil) & others 

ITEM CAPACITY (ml) SOCKET CENTRAL SOCKET 

Specific Gravity 
Bottles 

10 NA NA 

25 NA NA 

Stalagmometer 20 NA NA 

Glass Ostwald 
Viscometer 

10 NA NA 

Test tube 15X150 mm NA NA 

Glass dropper with 
rubber sucker 

5/10  NA NA 

Plastic dropper 2/3/5 NA NA 

Narrow Mouth Bottle 250 NA NA 

DROPPING BOTTLE 125 NA NA 

Fixed Volume Pipette 10 Ml NA NA 

100 Ul NA NA 

Fixed Volume Micro 
Pipette 

1000 Ul NA NA 

Round bottom Flasks 
(ONE NECK) 

10 B14 NA 

25 B14 NA 

50 B14 NA 

100 B14 NA 

100 B19 NA 

250 B19 NA 

250 B24 NA 

Round bottom Flasks 
(TWO NECK) 

50 B14 B14 

100 B14 B19 

250 B19 B19 

250 B19 B24 

Measuring Cylinder 
(Glass) 

10 NA NA 

25 NA NA 

50 NA NA 

100 NA NA 

Condenser 60-100 B14/B19/B24 NA 

Weighing Bottle with 
Cap 

10 NA NA 

Volumetric Flask with 
Stopper  

25 mL/ 50 mL/ 100 
mL/ 250mL/ 500mL/ 1 

lit 

NA NA 

Beaker 25 mL/ 50 mL/ 100 
mL/ 250mL 

NA NA 

Conical Flask  100 mL/ 250mL NA NA 

Duran Bottle 100mL NA NA 

           Wash bottle 500 mL NA NA 

Weighing paper  NA NA 
parafilm  NA NA 



 

 

 

tissue paper  NA NA 

Filter paper 
whatmann 41 (1pac) 

 NA NA 

Filter paper 
whatmann 42 (1pac) 

 NA NA 

plastic spatula 
(small/medium/ big) 

 NA NA 

Metal spatula 
(small/medium/ big) 

 NA NA 

plastic tray  NA NA 
Burette stand with 
rod, clamp & boss 

head 

 NA NA 

Rotary Pipette Stand, 
Holds 90/100 Pipettes 

Vertically 

 NA NA 

3) Other miscellaneous items 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NB: Sealed quotations must be submitted within 10 days from the date of publication of 

this notice. Please sealed quotations must be addressed to Dr. Sudipta Saha, Department 

of Chemistry, Trivenidevi Bhalotia College, Raniganj,Paschim Barddhaman, 713347, West 

Bengal 

 

 

Sd/ 

Principal 
                                                                                                                     T. D. B. College, Raniganj  

 

Visit us: www.tdbcollege.ac.in 

Magnetic Stirrer with hot plate; REMI: 2L  

Magnetic Stirrer with hot plate; REMI: 5L  
Colorimeter-systronic-spectrophotometer-104  

Ball & stick model for theory classes  
Peltier electrical temperature control for UV-vis  

multiple (six) sample holder for UV-vis  
quartz cells 1cm path length  

quartz cells 0.1cm path length  
Absorption Cell  

Melting point Apparatus  
Oil free vacuum pump-Borosil  

Hot Air Oven-15x15x18, Dig Tem  
Water Bath Dig Temp Control 45  

http://www.tdbcollege.ac.in/

